PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7522329

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBINSON E. PINO	06/02/2011
JAMES E. BOHL	06/02/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE AIR FORCE
Street Address:	26 ELECTRONIC PARKWAY
City:	ROME
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13441-4514

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13134482

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)330-7183

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3153302087

angela.diamon@us.af.mil Email:

Correspondent Name: AFRL/RIJ

Address Line 1: 26 ELECTRONIC PARKWAY Address Line 4: ROME, NEW YORK 13441-4514

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RL10100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA DIAMON
SIGNATURE:	/Angela Diamon/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedAssignment_RL10100#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment RL10100#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 060996 FRAME: 0033

507475436

ASSIGNMENT INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS, TITLE & INTERESTS

WHEREAS we Robinson E. Pino and James W. Bohl, employees of the United
States Government made an invention jointly, entitled, SELF-RECONFIGURABLE
MEMRISTOR-BASED ANALOG RESONANT COMPUTER and being hereupon described in
application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by us on 6/3/30// and
filed on 6/3, 2011, as U.S. Patent Application No. 13/134, 482,
which invention forms a part of the aforesaid agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the premises and other valuable considerations, we, Robinson E. Pino and James W. Bohl, joint inventors, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force, our undivided right, title and interest throughout the United States of America, its territories and dependencies, and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention described in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled, SELF-RECONFIGURABLE MEMRISTOR-BASED ANALOG RESONANT COMPUTER and all Letters Patent issuing there on and any continuations, divisions and reissues or extensions thereof; we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the Government of the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force and his/her successors, the assignee of the said undivided right, title, and interest in and to the same for the sole use, except as aforesaid, for the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent and any continuations, divisions, and reissues or extensions thereof are or may be granted as fully and entirely except as aforesaid, as the same would have been held by us, had this assignment not been made; and we, Robinson E. Pino and James W. Bohl, do hereby agree to execute any and all applications for Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, and to furnish all data and documents and to execute any papers which may be necessary for the preparation or filing of such applications, except it shall be understood that we, Robinson E. Pino and James W. Bohl, shall not be subject to any out-of-pocket expenses relative to such action.

160am pu	
Inventor Robinson E. Pino	
STATE OF NEW YORK	
county of oneida	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the county of O day of	personally appeared Robinson E. Pino, who
T	
James W. Bohl STATE OF NEW YORK	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 060996 FRAME: 0035